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1. Iranian nuclear threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 26% 27% 25% 10% 21% 35% 36% 17% 24% 43%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 39% 36% 42% 35% 39% 41% 41% 45% 35% 39%
A minor threat to the
u.s 16% 19% 14% 26% 13% 13% 14% 18% 17% 12%
Not a threat to the U.S 6% 10% 2% 9% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 0%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 19% 18% 8% 5% 12% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (475) (521) (166) (285) (371) (174) (323) (434) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 26% 27% 20% 29% 28% 26% 22% 26% 21% 28% 28%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 39% 41% 34% 34% 38% 38% 46% 40% 40% 38% 38%
A minor threat to the
u.s 16% 17% 12% 17% 13% 20% 19% 12% 22% 13% 20%
Not a threat to the U.S 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 9% 6% 12% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 12% 9% 28% 19% 17% 7% 6% 9% 13% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (757) (116) (123) (340) (276) (208) (195) (236) (336) (229)
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2. Support for international agreement
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose of the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 36% 42% 31% 35% 33% 38% 39% 51% 30% 29%
Oppose 17% 22% 12% 6% 14% 21% 26% 6% 17% 30%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 12% 13% 8% 15% 8% 14% 11%
Don’t know enough to
say 36% 28% 43% 47% 41% 33% 20% 34% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (168) (285) (872) (174) (323) (435) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 36% 37% 36% 33% 42% 33% 38% 34% 39% 38% 31%
Oppose 17% 19% 11% 10% 12% 21% 22% 15% 13% 18% 20%
Not sure 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 9% 10%
Don’t know enough to
say 36% 34% 40% 44% 36% 33% 30% 37% 33% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (116) (125) (341) (277) (209) (195) (238) (336) (230)
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3. Trust more
Who do you trust more when it comes to the terms of an international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Barack Obama 36% 41% 31% 39% 45% 30% 28% 74% 24% 8%
Republicans in
Congress 31% 31% 31% 16% 24% 38% 48% 7% 29% 70%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 45% 31% 32% 24% 20% 47% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (169) (284) (368) (174) (322) (432) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Barack Obama 36% 32% 57% 34% 41% 32% 40% 32% 36% 37% 36%
Republicans in
Congress 31% 37% 9% 16% 25% 34% 37% 34% 30% 32% 29%
Not sure 33% 30% 33% 49% 33% 33% 23% 34% 34% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (754) (116) (125) (340) (277) (207) (195) (236) (336) (228)




YouGov
March 10 - 11, 2015

4. Heard about Republican letter
How much have you heard about a letter written by a group of Republican lawmakers warning the leaders of Iran that any agreement they make with President

Obama will only be an "executive agreement" that could be revoked unless it gets congressional approval?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 24% 34% 16% 9% 21% 28% 41% 27% 24% 21%
Heard a little 35% 33% 36% 36% 30% 37% 36% 36% 29% 45%
Heard nothing at all 41% 33% 48% 55% 49% 35% 23% 37% 47% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (168) (285) (372) (174) (323) (435) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 24% 25% 20% 25% 17% 28% 33% 22% 21% 26% 28%
Heard a little 35% 36% 33% 28% 34% 36% 35% 29% 40% 34% 36%
Heard nothing at all 41% 39% 46% 46% 50% 36% 32% 49% 40% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (116) (125) (341) (278) (209) (196) (238) (335) (230)
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5. Appropriate or not
Do you think it is or is not appropriate for Republicans to write this letter?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Appropriate 28% 31% 24% 11% 26% 34% 38% 11% 26% 53%
Not appropriate 42% 46% 38% 42% 46% 41% 38% 71% 37% 10%
Not sure 31% 22% 38% 47% 28% 25% 25% 18% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (169) (283) (372) (174) (323) (434) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 31% 14% 19% 23% 31% 32% 23% 28% 26% 33%
Not appropriate 42% 40% 56% 42% 45% 40% 46% 42% 45% 40% 42%
Not sure 31% 29% 30% 39% 32% 29% 22% 35% 27% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (116) (125) (340) (278) (209) (195) (238) (335) (230)




